TECHNICAL DATA SHEET OF MEDICAL DEVICE
in accordance with Directive 93/42/EEC
TD-49-I.1.1-4.1.1
revision 3
device: safeCARE
Latex surgical gloves, powdered
date: 2024-02-08
general group name: sterile surgical gloves amendment of: 2025-03-31
Prepared by: A.S. – Quality and Regulatory Compliance Specialist ZARYS International Group sp. z o.o. sp.k.
No part of the document may be changed or copied without the consent of ZARYS International Group sp. z o.o. sp.k.
page 3 / 3
rev.04
INFORMATION ON THE MEDICAL DEVICE
name of device safeCARE Latex surgical gloves, powdered, sterile
device identification
(models, sizes,
catalogue numbers)
REF model size
RCHLP-55-50-03 safeCARE Latex surgical gloves, powdered, sterile 5.5
RCHLP-60-50-03 safeCARE Latex surgical gloves, powdered, sterile 6.0
RCHLP-65-50-03 safeCARE Latex surgical gloves, powdered, sterile 6.5
RCHLP-70-50-03 safeCARE Latex surgical gloves, powdered, sterile 7.0
RCHLP-75-50-03 safeCARE Latex surgical gloves, powdered, sterile 7.5
RCHLP-80-50-03 safeCARE Latex surgical gloves, powdered, sterile 8.0
RCHLP-85-50-03 safeCARE Latex surgical gloves, powdered, sterile 8.5
RCHLP-90-50-03 safeCARE Latex surgical gloves, powdered, sterile 9.0
manufacturer ZARYS International Group sp. z o.o. sp.k.
manufacturer's address ul. Pod Borem 18, 41-808 Zabrze, Poland SRN PL-MF-000000410 website www.zarys.com
classification of medical device class IIa rule 7
classification of Personal Protective Equipment category III

Notified Body involved in
conformity assessment (if
applicable)
SATRA Technology Europe Limited Bracetown Business
Park, Clonee,
Co. Meath, D15 YN2P, Ireland Notified Body number 2777
microbiological status sterile type of sterilisation radiation standard EN ISO 11137
Basic UDI-DI  59079968T01010101-RYM EMDN code T010101 GMDN code 47179
reference to the
standards and
specifications (factory
standards) applicable
to the device
EN ISO 10993-1:2020, EN ISO 10993-5:2009, EN ISO 10993-10:2023, EN ISO 10993-23:2021, EN ISO 11607-
1:2020/A11:2022, EN ISO 11607-1:2020/A1:2023, EN ISO 11607-2:2020/A11:2022, EN ISO 11607-2:2020/A1:2023, EN
ISO 11737-1:2018+ EN ISO 11737-1:2018/A1:2021, EN ISO 11737-2:2020, EN ISO 11137-1:2015, EN ISO 11137-
2:2015+A1:2023, EN ISO 11137-3:2017, EN 556-1:2024, EN ISO 14971:2019+EN ISO 14971:2019/A11:2021, EN ISO 15223-
1:2021, EN ISO 20417:2021, EN 62366-1:2015+EN 62366-1:2015/A1:2020, ISO 10282:2023, ISO 2859-1:1999/Amd
1:2011, ASTM D5712, ASTM D5151, ASTM D6124, ASTM D7161, ASTM D3577, ASTM D6978, ASTM F1671, EN ISO
21171:2006, EN ISO 13485:2016, EN ISO 13485:2016/A11:2021, EN ISO 9001:2015, EN ISO 9001:2015/A1:2024, EN ISO
14001:2015, EN ISO 14001:2015/A1:2024, EN ISO 21420:2020/A1:2024, EN ISO 374-1:2016, EN ISO 374-
1:2016/A1:2018, EN ISO 374-2:2019, EN 16523-1:2015+A1:2018, EN ISO 374-4:2019, EN ISO 374-5:2016
SPECIFICATION OF THE MEDICAL DEVICE
intended purpose
device intended for use by medical staff in the operating theatre environment to provide a barrier to the transmission of micro-
organisms between the operator and the patient, minimising the risk of cross-contamination